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About this guide

Turning Point is
turning 60 years old
in 2024.

We are asking people
to share their story
using an everyday
object.

You can use this guide
to help you complete
our online form to tell
us about your object.



About You

What is your first name?

What is the best email
address for us to
contact you? This could
be yours, your support
worker’s or a loved one.

Are you submitting an
object for someone else?

The online form asks...



If you answered YES

Think about:

Do you have permission to
share this person’s story?

Would this person want to
complete the form instead?



If you answered NO

Read through the
different options. Which
sentence sounds the
most like you?

Do we have permission to
use your first name in our
campaign? If the answer
is no, we will keep your
name hidden when your
object and story goes
online.



What is the name of
the object?

The object

What does the object
look like?

Can you tell us the
story about this
object?



Is there anything else
you’d like to tell us?

What are you looking
forward to in the
future?

Do you have a photo of
the object? If not, we
can find one for you.



You must be 18 or
over to submit an
object.

Please remember:

Your story must be
true.

We may edit your
story to make it
clearer.



Your story may be
also be used to tell
people about Turning
Point - such as on
social media.

The objects for the
exhibition will be
picked by a group of
people supported by
Turning Point.

The personal
information you give
us will only be used
by Turning Point.


